Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

1	00000040	0-ll 0-le = 007		District		
Letting:	03200312	Call Order: 007	Proposal: E3T63	District:03		
Counties:	HOLMES, WALTO	N, WASHINGTON				
Road Name:	Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - DITCH RESHAPING					
Limits:	52002000					
Project(s): 422	214327277(*)	Federal Aid	No: N/A			
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	THU 6-30-21		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	03/12/20		
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Execution	Days: 10		
			Special Start Date:	N/A		
			Aquis/Flexible Start	Time: 15 days		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		500,000.00				
Place read the	full advarticament					

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of reshaping ditches and reworking shoulders along State Road 8 (Interstate 10) on a call out basis in Holmes, Walton and a portion of Washington Counties. These ditches are non-typical and should be re-graded to +/- 3 inches of the original flow line to create a free and unobstructed flow of drainage water. For the purposes of this contract, the original flow line is considered to be the linear projection along the ditch bottom between the invert elevations of immediately adjacent drainage structures. Spoil material removed from ditches and shoulders shall be relocated to FDOT storage pit in Argyle.

Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$500,000.00.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Call Order: 007 Proposal: E3T63

ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Section 0001 SODDING (SY)							
0104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,000.000				
E120-10-2	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH (HAUL)	LF	2,000.000				
E570- 5-	FERTILIZER	TN	25.000				
E570- 9- 1	WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS	MG	100.000				
E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	115,000.000				
E577- 70-	SHOULDER REWORK	SY	115,000.000				